## (HA-87-6) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00402 ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 23, 1986

WHEREAS, on September 23, 1986, the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego approved the Housing Commission Budget for Fiscal Year 1987; and

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development has authorized an additional 110 Section 8 certificates; and

WHEREAS, the State Department of Housing and Community Development has authorized an additional 50 Section 8 aftercare units; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the proposed increase to the FY-87 operating budget as described in the attached report to the Housing Authority, is approved and the Executive Director is authorized and empowered to execute and transmit said Budget revisions to the Department of Housing and Urban Development and the State Department of Housing and Community Development for their review and approval.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel
By
Janis Sammartino Gardner
Deputy Counsel
JSG:ps:559
07/10/86
Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.
HA-87-6